GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. : 3021
(To be answered on the 3'® August 2017)

SHORTAGE OF MANPOWER IN DGCA

3021. DR. P.K. BIJU

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION
oieR faworet i be pleased to state:-

(a) whether there is a shortage of manpower in the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA), including the flight operations inspection department;
and

(b) if so, the details thereof and the remedial steps taken by the Government in this regard?

-~ ANSWER

Minister of State in the Ministry of CIVIL AVIATION
IR foaToTor aTeRI 31 315 ait (Shri Jayant Sinha)

(a) & (b) As against the sanctioned posts of 1320 in DGCA, 983 posts are filled and 337 posts are vacant. The details of the manpower in DGCA is at Annexure A.

Recruitment is a continuous process and the vacancies are filled in consonance with Recruitment Rules as and when they arise. Further, for technical posts, in view of urgency, vacancies are also filled up from time to time on Consultancy or Contract basis.
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Annexure-A

Details of Sanctioned, Filled and Vacant posts in DGCA (as on 31.07.2017)

S. No. | Category of Total Sanctioned No pf posts - | No. of posts
Posts Strength filled up vacant
Grade ‘A’ 646 483 163
Grade ‘B’ 212 140 72
Grade ‘C’ 462 360 102
Total 1320 983 337

